



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER, J&K

E-Mail:excise.commr@jk.gov.in

Subject:

Amendment regarding checklist of documents.

Reference:

Deputy Excise commissioner (Executive) Jammu's letter

No.Misc/JKEL-2/DECEJ/Exc/982 dated 13.05.2023.

ORDERNO. 9 4 -EC Of 2023 DATED: 17 /05/2023

In view of recommendation of the Deputy Excise Commissioner (Executive) Jammu vide above referent letter, amendment in Order No.127-EC of 2022 dated 23.07.2022 issued under endorsement No.EC/EODB/2022-23/3175-82 dated 23.07.2022 is hereby notified to the extent of replacing the "Affidavit Judicial Magistrate" by "Notarized Affidavit" at S.No 6 under row 17 (Approval of Salesman) and column 4 (Checklist of documents to be submitted).

PANKAJ KUMAR Digitally signed by PANKAJ KUMAR SHARMA SHARMA Date: 2023.05.17 17:08:58 +05'30'

Excise Commissioner, J&K

Dated: 17/05/2023

No.EC/Exc/EODB/ 1554-62

Copy to the:-

- 1. Private Secretary to the Administrative Secretary, Finance Department Civil Secretariat J&K for kind information of Finance Secretary.
- 2. Deputy Excise Commissioner (Executive) Jammu.
- Deputy Excise Commissioner (Distilleries) Jammu
- 4. Deputy Excise Commissioner (Executive) Kashmir
- 5. Deputy Excise Commissioner (Accounts) Jammu
- 6. Principal, Excise & Taxation Training Institute, Nagrota.
- 7. All Excise & Taxation Officers for information.
- 8. Programmer, Excise Department for information and uploading on the official website.
- Office order file.